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Manufacturer: Tiinlab Acoustic Technology Limited
Address: Tianliao Building 1403, Zone A Tianliao Industrial 
Park, Taoyuan Str., Nanshan Dist., Shenzhen, P.R. China
Product information can be found at www.1more.com
Made in China



1MORE (1) Year Limited Warranty 
1MORE Inc., (“1MORE”) warrants to the original retail purchaser that this product is to be free from 
defective materials and workmanship for a period of one year from the date of purchase if it is 
properly used and maintained. If this product proves defective in either material or workmanship, 
1MORE, at its option, will (a) repair the product with new or refurbished parts, or (b) replace the 
product with an equivalent new or refurbished product, at no charge for parts or labor. If the product 
model is no longer available and cannot be repaired effectively or replaced with an identical model, 
1MORE at its sole option may replace the unit with a current model of equal or greater value. In 
some cases, modi�cation to the mounting surface may be required where a new model is 
substituted. 1MORE assumes no responsibility or liability for such modi�cation. TO OBTAIN A 
REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT UNDER THE TERMS OF THIS WARRANTY, PLEASE RETURN TO 
THE ORIGINAL DEALER FIRST AND THE ORIGINAL DEALER SHALL REPAIR THE PRODUCT 
WITH NEW OR REFURBISHED PARTS OR REPLACE THE PRODUCT WITH AN EQUIVALENT 
NEW OR REFURBISHED PRODUCT.
You will be required to submit a proof of purchasing details, including but not limited to a receipt or 
sales invoice.
Return shipping for exchanges/repairs is the sole responsibility of the original retail purchaser.

Limitations:
• This limited warranty does not cover the failure of the product resulting from improper installation, 
   misuse, abuse, accident, neglect, mishandling, or wear from ordinary use or environmental 
   deterioration.
• This limited warranty does not cover cosmetic damage, including paint damage, or consequential 
   damage to other components or premises which may result for any reason from the failure of the 
   product.
• This limited warranty is null and void for products not used in accordance with 1MORE’s 
   instructions.
• This limited warranty is null and void for products with altered or missing serial numbers and for 
   products not purchased from an AUTHORIZED dealer.
• This limited warranty terminates if you sell or otherwise transfer this product to another party.

We Appreciate Your Business
We know you will enjoy new 1MORE headphones as much as we do. At 1MORE, we value your 
satisfaction. If you would like more details on this product or any of our other products, please visit 
us online by scanning the QR code. Go to www.1more.com and sign up for VIP, and 1MORE will 
treat you like one.

Tips
1. Please read this instruction manual carefully and retain for future reference.
2. Please fully charge the battery before �rst use.
3. If the headphones have been unused for more than 3 months, we recommend that you charge 
    them.  This will improve battery capacity.
4. Only use chargers that are FCC (Federal Communications Commission) approved.
5. In dry environments, static electricity may numb your ear.  This is not related to the quality of the 
    product.

Safety Information
1. Never disassemble the headphones. There are no user-serviceable parts inside.
2. Do not expose the headphones to temperatures below 32 °F (0 °C) or to temperatures above 
    113 °F (45 °C).
3. Do not use the headphones in a thunderstorm storm.  This could prevent the headphones from 
    working properly, and also increase your chance of being electrically shocked.
4. Do not use oil or any volatile liquid to clean this product.
5. Do not listen at high volumes for extended periods of time.
6. Do not use the headphones in traf�c.  Do not use the headphones any time it would be 
    dangerous to be unaware of noises around you.
7. Adult supervision is required for children of age 6 and under.
8. If you don't feel comfortable after wearing the headphones, please refer to an aurist for advice 
    on whether in-ear headphones are suitable for you.

FCC
This device complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment.
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two 
conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any 
interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Caution!  
Any changes or modi�cations not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance 
could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

WEEE
Electrical and electronic equipment, parts and batteries marked with this symbol must not be 
disposed of with normal household wastage, it must be collected and disposed of separately to 
protect the environment.
Your 1MORE retailer will advise you of the correct way of disposal in your country.
Do not expose batteries or battery packs to excessive heat such as sunshine, �re or the like.

CE
Hereby, Tiinlab, declares that this Radio LAN device is in compliance with the essential 
requirements and other relevant provisions of Directive 2014 / 53 / EU.

Charging

The LED light of charging case
will indicate different battery 
status: red light indicates low 
battery, orange light indicates 
medium battery and green 
light indicates full battery.

Full charge will take around 
2 hours.

 To charge the case with Type-C cable.

Place earbuds in correct 
slot. Red light will indicate 
when earbuds are charging.

Full charge will take around 1 
hours. Red light turning off 
indicates charging is complete. 

 To charge the headphones with the case.

Battery Noti�cation
Battery noti�cation when power on: 
(1) The voice noti�cation for real-time battery 
     status will be heard when you remove 
     both L & R from the case.
(2) When earbuds are not in the case and 
     powered off, please press and hold the 
     buttons simultaneously for 2 seconds to 
     turn on for real-time battery noti�cation.

LED indicator for case battery status: 
when case battery is too low on charge, 
LED indicator will �ash in red once a 
second, �ashing by 1 second alternately 
and lasting 10 times.

LED indicator for low battery: when there 
is 25-30 minutes of use left, you will hear 
" Low battery" and the LED indicator will 
�ash red twice a second, �ashing every 
10 seconds alternately.

When headphones are placed in charging 
case and LED �ashes 1 time in 1 second 
in 1 interval and last for 10 times, that 
means the case has low battery, please 
charge the case �rst.

Controls

Phone Call

Playback

Answer/End call: Double click
Decline: Press and hold for 2 secs

Activate voice control of cellphone: 
Click 3 times when Bluetooth on and 
no playback

Vol+: Click Right button

Vol-: Click Left button

Play/Pause: 
Double click Left or Right button

Next track: 
Press and hold Right button for 2 secs

Auto Pause:
Playback auto pause when detaching 
from ears

Previous track: 
Press and hold Left button for 2 secs

Vol+: Click Right button

Vol-: Click Left button

* Above functions may vary with different devices.

Active Noise Cancellation & Pass-Through Function

* Above functions are available after Left and 
  Right earbud paired to each other. If used 
  separately, part of track selection and volume 
  adjustment functions need to be 
  implemented on cellphone.

* Above functions are available after L and R 
  paired to each other. If used separately, part 
  of track selection and volume adjustment 
  functions need to be implemented on cellphone.

* Above functions are available for either 
  earbud after Left and Right earbud paired 
  to each other.

Extra Functions
1. If headphones cannot pair normally when power on. Open the case, quickly click the pairing button 
    in the case for 3 times to initial searching for Left & Right pairing.
2. To unpair the cellphone: 
    Put both L & R into the case, and then press and hold the pairing button in the case for 8 seconds.

3. OTA Firmware Update: can be done synchronously with 1MORE Music APP when Left and Right 
    headphones Bluetooth paired to each other.

 Functions Off

These headphones include 2 levels of ANC and Pass-through functions for a comfortable listening 
experience in different noisy environments. To activate them, double-tap the surface of the earbud 
(left or right) with your �ngertips to toggle through different settings. 

 ANC Level 1: suitable for aviation, highspeed train, metro etc.
 ANC Level 2: suitable for noisy daily circumstances, such as mall, café, streets etc.
 Pass-through: Let's in environmental sounds so you don't need to take out the earbuds to hear 

     what is going on around you. 

Double-Tap ANC Level 2 

ANC Level 1 

 "ANC On"

"Pass-Through On"

Bluetooth On

"Doodoo"

Pass-Through

Inside The Box

Headphones × 1 Pair
Charging Case × 1

User Guide × 1

Silicone Ear Grips × 3 Pair 
(XS/S/L)

Type-C Charging Cable × 1

Carrying pouch × 1

Charging Case Left Earbuds

Charging Pins

Infrared Sensor Silicone Ear Tips

O-hook

Functional Button

Microphone

For Environmental Noises
Talking Mic

Headphones

Placement

Replace

Right Earbuds

Pairing Button

LED 

Power

Power On Press and hold the button 
for 2 seconds. The blue light will glow 
for 1 second, indicating power is on. 

Power Off Press and hold the Right button 
for 4 seconds. The red light will glow for 1 
second, indicating power is off. 

Pairing the Earbuds
There are two ways to pair the earbuds together: 
1. Both earbuds are in the case (with battery). Just open the case 
    and the earbuds will automatically pair to eachother. 
2. Take both earbuds out of the case and power on, when turned 
    on simulataneously, they will pair to eachother automatically. 

Bluetooth Pairing To The Device
To connect to your device during �rst use, turn the headphones on 
to enter pairing mode, the red and blue lights of the Primary earbud 
will �ash alternatively. Headphones will power off if not paired to a 
device within 3 minutes. 
* After �rst successful pairing, headphones will automatically 
   connect to your device.
To skip previously paired device and pair with a new one, please 
put headphones back into the case, then press and hold the 
button in case for 2 seconds to re-enter pairing mode. 
* Above functions are available in individual mode, and can also be 
   implemented in Stereo mode.  

Switching Primary/Secondary 
Between Left/Right Earbud

The default setting with the earbuds is Right as the Primary and Left 
as the Secondary. As the Primary, Right earbud will automatically 
connect to your device, while the Left earbud connects to the Right 
(when same battery level). 
1. Left earbud will switch to Primary when the battery level of the Left
    earbud is 30% higher than the Right.                              
2. If Master becomes out of range from connected device, then the 
    Secondary will switch to Primary and initiate pairing mode to connect 
    to your device. Previous Primary will enter Left & Right pairing mode. 

Headphones are turned on:
1. When earbuds are placed into charging case with battery.
2. When earbuds are taken out of the case and not used or worn for 3 minutes. 
* Above functions are available for either earbud in individual or Stereo mode. 

Headphones enter standby mode: 

EN

EN

EN

EN

EN

EN

FAQ

EN

1. The headphones don't turn on.
    Check if your headphones have enough battery life. If not, please charge them for at least 30 minutes.

6. While using third party music/video player apps, some in-line remote control functions do not match 
    those in the manual.
    Your operating system and the third party music/video player apps may have different settings for the 
    in-line remote control functions. We recommend that you use the music/video player apps that your 
    device has originally provided.

5. The Bluetooth connection is not stable, causing some interruptions.
    1) Try shortening the distance between your headphones and device. Avoid solid barriers in between.
    2) Please keep away from strong interference sources, such as Wi-Fi and GPRS.
    3) Please make sure the Bluetooth antenna of your device is not blocked.

4. My Android device successfully connects to the headphones, but there is no sound from the 
    headphones while making phone calls.
    After pairing successfully, on the Bluetooth menu of your device, tap the icon on the right of your 
    device name and make sure the "Phone Audio" option is on.

3. My Android device successfully connects to the headphones, but the headphones don't play music.
    After pairing successfully, on the Bluetooth menu of your device, tap the icon on the right of your 
    device name and make sure the "Media Audio" option is on.

2. The headphones and my device do not connect, or take a long time to connect. 
    1) Check that your headphones are in the "pairing" mode (red and blue lights �ash alternately).
    2) Make sure that your headphones are not connected to other devices, and that your device is not 
        connected to other Bluetooth devices.
3) If headphones fail to connect excluding above conditions, please press L and R buttons for 5 seconds 
    when charging, and then take them out of the case:
    a. Press L and R buttons twice simultaneously to clear pairing records and re-start the pairing between 
        headphones and device.
    b. Press L and R buttons for 4 times simultaneously to clear pairing records and re-start the pairing 
        between headphones.

Warning
Replacement of a battery with an incorrect type that can defeat a safeguard (such as catching �re, 
explosion, leakage of corrosive electrolyte etc);

Disposal of a battery into �re or a hot oven, or mechanically crushing or cutting of a battery, that can 
result in an explosion;
Leaving a battery in an extremely high temperature surrounding environment that can result in an 
explosion or the leakage of �ammable liquid or gas; and A battery subjected to extremely low air 
pressure that may result in an explosion or the leakage of �ammable liquid or gas.

The symbol indicates DC voltage.

RECYCLING

This product bears the selective sorting symbol for Waste electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE). 
This means that this product must be handled pursuant to European directive 2014/53/EU in order to 
be recycled or dismantled to minimize its impact on the environment.

User has the choice to give his product to a competent recycling organization or to the retailer when 
he buys a new electrical or electronic equipment.

To prevent possible hearing damage, do not listen at high volume levels for long periods. 

Model: EHD9001TA
Headphone Weight (Single): 7.9 g
Case Weight: 63.2 g
Product Weight: 79 g
Headphone Size: 30 × 18 × 28.5 mm
Case Size: 81.32 × 30 × 38.5 mm
Headphone Battery Capacity (Single): 55 mAh
Case Battery Capacity: 410 mAh
Headphone Charging Time: 1 hour
Case Charging Time: 2 hours
Impedance: 32 Ω
Battery Life
TrueWireless Stereo Plus Mode:
* Headphones fully charged (ANC off)

Playback Time: 6 hours *
* Headphones fully charged (ANC on)

Playback Time: 5 hours *
* Headphones & case fully charged (ANC off)

Playback Time: 22 hours *
Standard Bluetooth Connection:
* Headphones fully charged (ANC off)

Playback Time: 5 hours *
* Headphones fully charged (ANC on)

Playback Time: 4 hours *
* Headphones & case fully charged (ANC off)

Playback Time: 18 hours *
Wireless Range: 10 m
Bluetooth: Bluetooth® 5.0
Bluetooth Protocol: HFP / A2DP / AVRCP
Input: 5V  1A
Working Temperature: 0 ℃ ~ 45 ℃
Frequency Band: 2.400 GHz ~ 2.4835 GHz

The speci�cations are acquired from laboratory tested data.

* The playback time, tested under the laboratory condition of AAC format and 50% volume, 
   may vary with different device setting,  environments, usage and other factors.

Silicone Ear Tips x 3 Pair  
(XS/S/L)

Silicone Ear Tips x 3 Pair  
(S/M/L)
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"Doodoo"
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LED

블루투스켜기
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"Pass-Through On"
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Garantie Limitée
Les produits 1MORE sont garantis contre les défauts de matériaux et de fabrication pour une 
période d’un an à parti de la date d’achat au détaillant lors d’un usage en conformité avec le 
mode d’emploi de 1MORE. Sous cette garantie, votre requête peut être dirigée vers 1MORE, 
même si vous  avez acheté le produit à un tiers agréé.  Durant la période de garantie, 1MORE, 
en tant que seule option, réparera ou remplacera les pièces d'origines défectueuses ou 
procèdera à un remboursement d'un montant du prix d'origine. Cette garantie ne comprend 
pas les dommages résultants d'accidents, ou d'un usage, d'une maintenance ou réparation 
incorrects, ou d'autres causes qui ne sont pas des défauts de matériaux ou fabrication .Pour 
les détails complets de la garantie, veuillez visiter le site www.1more.com

Nous Apprécions Votre Business

CE

Nous savons que vous pro�terez du nouvel Ecouteur Piston 1MORE comme nous le faisons. 
A 1MORE, nous apprécions votre satisfaction.
Si vous voulez plus de détails sur ce produit ou n’importe que lautre produit, veuillez nous 
visiter en scannant le code QR ci-dessous.
Allez sur le site www. 1more.com et inscrivez-vous comme VIP et 1MORE vous considèrera 
en tant que tel.

Par la présente, Tiinlab, déclare que le casque sans �l est conforme à l'exigence essentielle et 
aux dispositions pertinentes de la directive 2014/53/EU.

Charge

Le voyant à LED du boîtier de charge 
indique un état de batterie différent: 
le voyant rouge indique une batterie 
faible, le voyant orange indique une 
batterie moyenne et le voyant vert 
indique que la batterie est pleine.

 Pour charger le boîtier avec un câble de type C.

Placez les écouteurs dans la bonne 
fente. Le voyant rouge allumé 
indique que les écouteurs sont en 
cours de chargement.

Il faut environ 1 heures pour une charge 
complète. Lorsque la lumière rouge  
s’éteint, cela signi�e que la charge est 
terminée.

② Pour charger les écouteurs avec le boîtier.

Noti�cation de la batterie
Noti�cation de la batterie lors de la mise sous tension:
(1) La noti�cation vocale de l'état de la batterie en 
     temps réel sera entendue lorsque vous retirez les 
     deux écouteurs G & D du boîtier.
(2) Lorsque les écouteurs ne sont ni dans le boîtier, ni 
     sous tension, appuyez sur les touches simultanément  
     pendant 2 secondes pour allumer l'appareil a�n de 
     recevoir une noti�cation de la batterie en temps réel. 

Indicateur LED indiquant l'état de la batterie 
du boîtier: lorsque la charge de la batterie est 
trop faible, le témoin LED clignote en rouge 
une fois par seconde, il clignote alternativement 
pendant 1 seconde et dure 10 fois.

Indicateur LED de batterie faible: quand il ne 
reste que 25-30 minutes d’utilisation, vous 
entendrez «Batterie faible» et le voyant LED 
clignotera en rouge deux fois par seconde, il 
clignotera alternativement toutes les 10 secondes.

Lorsque les écouteurs sont placés dans le boîtier 
de charge et que le voyant clignote 1 fois en 1 
seconde, par intervalle et pendant 10 fois, cela 
signi�e que le boîtier a une batterie faible, veuillez 
charger d'abord le boîtier.

Contrôles

Appel 
téléphonique

Relecture

Répondre / mettre �n à l'appel: double-clic
Refuser: Appuyez pedant pendant 2 secondes

Activer le contrôle vocal du téléphone portable: 
Cliquez 3 fois quand Bluetooth est activé et 
qu'il n'y a pas de lecture 

Vol +: Cliquez sur le bouton droit

Vol-: Cliquez sur le bouton gauche

Lecture / Pause: 
Double-cliquez sur le bouton Gauche ou Droite

Piste suivante:
appuyez sur le bouton droit pendant 2 secondes

Auto Pause: 
Pause automatique lors de la lecture lorsque vous 
vous les détachez des oreilles

Piste précédente: 
appuyez sur le bouton gauche pendant 2 secondes

Vol +: Cliquez sur le bouton droit

Vol-: Cliquez sur le bouton gauche

* Les fonctions ci-dessus peuvent varier selon les différents appareils.

Suppression active du bruit & fonction de transmission

* Les fonctions ci-dessus sont disponibles après que 
   les écouteurs de gauche et de droite aient été 
   jumelés. S'ils sont utilisés séparément, une partie 
   des fonctions de sélection de piste et de réglage du 
   volume doit être mise en œuvre sur le téléphone portable.

* Les fonctions ci-dessus sont disponibles après que les 
  écouteurs G et D aient été jumelés. S'ils sont utilisés 
  séparément, une partie des fonctions de sélection de 
  piste et de réglage du volume doit être mise en œuvre 
  sur le téléphone portable.

* Les fonctions ci-dessus sont disponibles pour les 
  deux écouteurs  une fois que les écouteurs gauche 
  et droit aient été couplés.

Fonctions supplémentaires
1. Si les écouteurs ne peuvent pas se coupler normalement à la mise sous tension. Ouvrez le 
    boîtier, cliquez rapidement 3 fois sur le bouton de couplage du boîtier pour lancer la 
    recherche initiale du couplage Gauche et Droit.
2. Pour dissocier le téléphone portable:
    Mettez les deux écouteurs G & D dans le boîtier, puis appuyez sur le bouton de couplage du 
    boîtier pendant 8 secondes. 
3. Mise à jour du micrologiciel OTA: peut être effectué de manière synchrone avec l'application 
   1MORE Music lorsque les écouteurs Bluetooth gauche et droit sont couplés.

Fonctions désactivées

Ces écouteurs comprennent 2 niveaux de fonctions ANC et de transmission pour une 
expérience d'écoute confortable dans différents environnements bruyants. Pour les activer, 
appuyez deux fois sur la surface de l’écouteur (gauche ou droit) avec vos doigts pour faire 
dé�ler les différents paramètres. 

 ANC niveau 1: convient à l'avion, au train à grande vitesse, au métro, etc.
 ANC niveau 2: convient aux situations quotidiennes bruyantes telles que les centres 

     commerciaux, les cafés, les rues, etc.
 Transmission: laissent passer les sons environnementaux pour ne pas avoir à retirer 

     les écouteurs pour entendre ce qui se passe autour de vous.

Tapez deux fois ANC niveau 2

ANC Niveau 1

Bluetooth activé

Transmission

Déballez la boîte

1 paire d'écouteurs
1 boîtier de recharge

1 guide de l'utilisateur

3 paires de crochets en O en silicone
(XS/S/L)

1  câble de charge 
de type C

1 pochette de transport

Boîtier de recharge Écouteurs gauche

Broches 
de charge

Capteur infrarouge Embouts en silicone

Crochet en O

Bouton fonctionnel

Microphone

Pour les bruits 
environnementaux Micro parlant

Écouteurs

Placement

Remplacer

Écouteurs droits

Bouton d'appariement

LED 

Alimentation

Mise sous tension Appuyez sur le bouton 
pendant 2 secondes. Le voyant bleu s'allume 
pendant 1 seconde, ce qui indique que 
l'appareil est sous tension.

Mise hors tension：Appuyez sur le bouton 
droit pendant 4 secondes. Le voyant rouge 
s'allume pendant 1 seconde, ce qui indique 
que l'appareil est hors tension.

Jumelage des écouteurs
Il existe deux manières de jumeler les écouteurs:

 Les deux écouteurs sont dans le boîtier (avec batterie). Il suf�t 
     d'ouvrir le boîtier et les écouteurs seront automatiquement jumelés.

 Retirez les deux écouteurs du boîtier et mettez-les sous tension, 
     une fois  allumés simultanément, ils se coupleront automatiquement.

Jumelage de casques avec des 
périphériques Bluetooth

Pour les connecter à votre appareil lors de la première utilisation, 
allumez les écouteurs pour qu'ils passent en mode de couplage. Les 
voyants rouge et bleu de l’écouteur Principal clignoteront 
alternativement. Les écouteurs s'éteindront s'ils ne sont pas couplés 
à un appareil dans les 3 minutes.
* Après le premier couplage réussi, les écouteurs se connecteront 
  automatiquement à votre appareil.
Pour ignorer un appareil précédemment couplé et en coupler un 
nouveau, veuillez remettre les écouteurs dans le boîtier, puis appuyez 
sur le bouton pendant 2 secondes pour revenir en mode de couplage.
* Les fonctions ci-dessus sont disponibles en mode individuel et elles 
   peuvent également être implémentées en mode stéréo.

Commutation Principale / Secondaire 
entre les écouteurs  gauche et droite

Le réglage par défaut des écouteurs est Droit comme Primaire et 
Gauche comme Secondaire. En tant que Principal, l’écouteur de 
droite se connectera automatiquement à votre appareil, tandis 
que l’écouteur de gauche se connectera à droite (lorsque le 
niveau de batterie est le même).                                             
1. L’écouteur de gauche passe sur Principal lorsque le niveau de 
    charge de celui-ci est 30% plus élevé que celui de droite. 
2. Si le Primaire est hors de portée du périphérique connecté, le 
    Secondaire bascule en Primaire et lance le mode de couplage 
    pour se connecter à votre périphérique. Le Primaire précédent 
    entrera en mode de couplage Gauche et Droite.

Les écouteurs sont allumés:
1. Lorsque les écouteurs sont placées dans le boîter de chargement avec batterie
2. Lorsque les écouteurs sont retirés du boîtier et ne sont pas utilisés, ni portés 
    pendant 3 minutes.
* Les fonctions ci-dessus sont disponibles pour les écouteurs en mode individuel 
   ou stéréo.

Les écouteurs passent en mode veille:

Il faut environ 2 heures pour 
une charge complète.
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3 paires d'embouts en silicon
 (S/M/L)

3 paires d'embouts en silicon
 (XS/S/L)
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Eingeschränkte Garantie
1MORE-Produkte sind durch eine Garantie von einem Jahr ausgehend vom Datum des 
ursprünglichen Kaufs gegen Material- und Herstellungsdefekte abgedeckt, sofern das Produkt in 
Übereinstimmung mit der 1MORE-Bedienungsanleitung verwendet wurde. Im Rahmen dieser 
Garantie können Sie Ihre Ansprüche auch dann geltend machen, wenn Sie das Produkt von 
einem autorisierten Dritten erworben haben. Während der Garantiezeit wird 1MORE das originale, 
schadhafte Teil nach eigenem Ermessen reparieren oder ersetzen bzw. eine Rückerstattung in 
Höhe des ursprünglichen Kaufpreises veranlassen. Diese Garantie umfasst keine Schäden durch 
Unfälle, unsachgemäße Nutzung, Wartung oder Reparatur oder durch andere Ursachen, die nicht 
auf Material- oder Herstellungsdefekte zurückzuführen sind. Alle Einzelheiten zu den 
Garantiebestimmungen erfahren Sie auf www.1more.com

Vielen Dank für Ihren Einkauf
Wir sind davon überzeugt, dass Sie an Ihren neuen 1MORE-Kolben-Ohrhörern viel Freude haben 
werden. 1MORE legt Wert auf Ihre Zufriedenheit. Wenn Sie mehr Informationen über dieses 
odereines unserer anderen Produkte hätte, können Sie unsere Webseite besuchen oder den 
untenstehenden QR-Code sannen. 
Sie zu www.1more.com und, melden Sie sich als VIP an und genießen Sie 1MORE.

CE
Hiermit erklärt Tiinlab, dass die drahtlosen Kopfhörer die grundlegenden Anforderungen und die 
einschlägigen Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU erfüllt.

Au�aden

Die LED-Leuchte des Ladekoffers zeigt einen 
unterschiedlichen Batteriestatus an: rotes 
Licht zeigt einen niedrigen Batteriestand an,
 orangefarbenes Licht zeigt einen mittleren 
Batteriestand und grünes Licht zeigt einen 
vollen Akku an.

 Zum Au�aden des Koffers mit dem Typ-C-Kabel.

Setzen Sie die Ohrhörer in den 
richtigen Schlitz ein. Das rote 
Licht zeigt an, wenn die 
Ohrhörer aufgeladen werden.

Die vollständige Au�adung dauert 
ca. 1 Stunden. Das rote Licht, das 
erlischt, zeigt an, dass der 
Ladevorgang abgeschlossen ist. 

 Zum Au�ande der Ohrhörer mit dem Koffer.

Batteriebenachrichtigung
Batteriebenachrichtigung beim Einschalten: 

Die Sprachmeldung für den Echtzeit-Batteriestatus 
     ertönt, wenn Sie beide L und R aus dem Koffer 
     entfernen.

 Wenn sich die Ohrhörer nicht im Koffer be�nden 
     und ausgeschaltet sind, halten Sie bitte die Tasten 
     gleichzeitig 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um sie für 
     eine Batteriebenachrichtigung in Echtzeit 
     einzuschalten.

LED-Anzeige für den Akkustatus des Koffers: 
Wenn der Akkustatus des Koffers zu niedrig 
ist, blinkt die LED-Anzeige einmal pro Sekunde 
rot, abwechselnd 1 Sekunde lang und hält 10 
mal an.

LED-Anzeige für schwache Batterie: Wenn 
noch 25-30 Minuten benötigt werden, hören 
Sie " Schwache Batterie ", wobei die 
LED-Anzeige zweimal pro Sekunde rot sowie 
abwechselnd alle 10 Sekunden blinkt.

Wenn die Kopfhörer im Ladekoffer platziert 
sind und die LED 1 mal in 1 Sekunde in 1 
Intervall blinkt und 10 mal hält, bedeutet 
das, dass der Akku des Koffers schwach 
ist. Laden Sie bitte zuerst den Koffer auf.

Steuerung

Telefonanruf

Wiedergabe

Anruf annehmen/beenden: Doppelklick
Ablehnen: 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten

Aktivierung der Sprachsteuerung des Mobiltelefons: 
3 Mal klicken, wenn Bluetooth eingeschaltet ist und keine 
Wiedergabe

Vol+: Rechte Taste klicken

Vol-: Linke Taste klicken

Wiedergabe/Pause. Rechte oder linke taste doppelklicken

Nächster Track: Rechte Taste 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten

Automatische Pause:
Automatische Pause der Wiedergabe bei Abnehmen der 
Ohrhörer

Vorheriger Track: Linke Taste 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten

Vol+: Rechte Taste klicken

Vol-: Linke Taste klicken

* Die obigen Funktionen können je nach Gerät variieren.

Aktive Rauschunterdrückung und Pass-Through-Funktion

* Die obigen Funktionen sind verfügbar, nachdem der linke und 
   rechte Ohrhörer miteinander verbunden wurden. Bei separater 
   Verwendung müssen Teile der Track-Auswahl und der 
   Lautstärkeanpassung auf dem Mobiltelefon implementiert werden.

* Die obigen Funktionen sind verfügbar, nachdem L und R miteinander 
  verbunden wurden. Bei separater Verwendung müssen Teile der 
  Track-Auswahl und der Lautstärkeanpassung auf dem Mobiltelefon 
  implementiert werden.

* Die obigen Funktionen stehen für beide Ohrhörer zur Verfügung, 
   nachdem der linke und rechte Ohrhörer miteinander verbunden
   wurden.

Extrafunktionen
1. Wenn sich die Kopfhörer beim Einschalten nicht normal verbinden lassen. Öffnen Sie den Koffer, 
     klicken Sie schnell 3 mal auf die Kopplungstaste im Koffer, um die erste Suche nach der linken 
     und rechten Kopplung durchzuführen.
2. Zum Entkoppeln des Mobiltelefons: 
    Legen Sie beide L und R in den Koffer und halten Sie dann die Kopplungstaste im Koffer 8 
    Sekunden lang gedrückt.
3. Aktualisierung der OTA-Firmware: kann synchron mit der 1MORE Music-APP durchgeführt 
    werden, wenn der linke und rechte Kopfhörer über Bluetooth miteinander gekoppelt sind.

 Funktionen aus

Diese Kopfhörer verfügen über 2 Stufen von ARÜ- und Pass-Through-Funktionen für ein 
komfortables Hörerlebnis in verschiedenen lauten Umgebungen. Um sie zu aktivieren, 
doppeltippen Sie mit den Fingerspitzen auf die Ober�äche der Ohrhörer (links oder rechts), 
um zwischen verschiedenen Einstellungen zu wechseln. 

Ü
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Doppeltippen  ARÜ Level 2 

ARÜ Level 1 

Bluetooth ein

Pass-Through

Lieferumfang

Ohrhörer x 1 Paar
Ladekoffer x 1

Benutzeranleitung x 1

Silikon-In-Ohr-Klemmen × 3 Paar
(XS/S/L)

Ladekabel Typ-C x 1

Tragetasche x 1

Ladekoffer Linke Ohrhörer

Ladestifte

Infrarotsensor Silikonohrhörer

O-Haken

Funktionstaste

Mikrofon

Für Umgebungsgeräusche
Sprechmikrofon

Kopfhörer

Platzieren

Austauschen

Rechte Ohrhörer

Pairing-Taste

LED 

Ein-/Ausschalten

Einschalten Halten Sie die Taste 2 Sekunden lang 
gedrückt. Das blaue Licht leuchtet 1 Sekunde lang 
und zeigt an, dass die Stromversorgung 
eingeschaltet ist. 

Ausschalten Halten Sie die rechte Taste 4 Sekunden 
lang gedrückt. Das rote Licht leuchtet 1 Sekunde lang 
und zeigt an, dass die Stromversorgung ausgeschaltet 
ist. 

Kopplung der Ohrhörer
Es gibt zwei Möglichkeiten, die Ohrhörer zu koppeln:
1. Beide Ohrhörer sind im Koffer (mit Batterie). Öffnen Sie einfach das 
    Gehäuse und die Ohrhörer werden automatisch miteinander verbunden. 
2. Nehmen Sie beide Ohrhörer aus dem Koffer und schalten Sie sie ein. 
    Wenn sie gleichzeitig eingeschaltet werden, werden sie automatisch 
    miteinander verbunden. 

Bluetooth-Kopplung mit dem Gerät
Um sich während des ersten Gebrauchs mit Ihrem Gerät zu verbinden, 
schalten Sie die Kopfhörer ein, um in den Kopplungsmodus zu gelangen. 
Die roten und blauen LEDs des Primärgerät-Ohrstöpsels blinken 
abwechselnd. Die Kopfhörer schalten sich aus, wenn sie nicht innerhalb 
von 3 Minuten mit einem Gerät gekoppelt werden. 
* Nach der ersten erfolgreichen Kopplung werden die Kopfhörer 
automatisch mit Ihrem Gerät verbunden. 
Um ein zuvor verbundenes Gerät zu überspringen und mit einem neuen 
zu koppeln, legen Sie die Kopfhörer wieder in das Gehäuse, dann halten 
Sie die Taste im Gehäuse 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um wieder in den 
Kopplungsmodus zu gelangen. 
* Die oben genannten Funktionen sind im individuellen Modus verfügbar 
und können auch im Stereomodus implementiert werden.  

Umschalten auf Primär-/Sekundärgerät 
zwischen dem linken und rechten Ohrhörer

Die Standardeinstellung bei den Ohrhörern entspricht Primärgerät rechts 
und Sekundärgerät links. Als Primärgerät verbindet sich der rechte 
Ohrhörer automatisch mit Ihrem Gerät, während sich der linke Ohrhörer 
mit dem rechten (bei gleichem Akkustand) verbindet. 
1. Der linke Ohrhörer schaltet auf Primärgerät um, wenn der Batteriestand 
    des linken Ohrhörers 30 % höher ist als der rechte.   
2. Wenn der Primärgerät außerhalb des Bereichs des angeschlossenen 
    Geräts liegt, wechselt das Sekundärgerät auf Primärgerät und leitet den 
    Kopplungsmodus ein, um sich mit Ihrem Gerät zu verbinden. Das 
    vorherige Primärgerät wechselt in den Kopplungsmodus für den linken 
    und rechten Ohrhörer. 

Kopfhörer schalten sich ein:
1. Wenn die Ohrhörer mit der Batterie auf den Ladekoffer platziert werden.
2. Wenn die Ohrhörer aus dem Gehäuse genommen und 3 Minuten lang nicht benutzt 
    oder getragen werden. 
* Die oben genannten Funktionen sind für jeden Ohrhörer im individuellen oder 
  Stereomodus verfügbar.

Kopfhörer wechseln in den Standby-Modus:

Die vollständige Au�adung 
dauert ca. 2 Stunden.
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Silikon-Ohrstöpsel × 3 Paar
 (S/M/L)

Silikon-Ohrstöpsel × 3 Paar
 (XS/S/L)



Garantía Limitada
Los productos de1MORE están garantizados contra los defectos en materiales y mano de obra 
por un período de un año desde la fecha de compra original cuando se usa de acuerdo con los 
manuales de usuario de 1MORE. Con esta garantía, su reclamo puede ser dirigida a 1MORE, 
incluso si usted compró el producto de un tercero autorizado.  Durante el período de garantía, 
1MORE, a su discreción, reparará o reemplazará las originales piezass que está defectuosas o 
emitirá un reembolso por el precio original de compra. Esta garantía no cubre los daños resultantes 
de accidentes, o del uso, el mantenimiento, y la reparación incorrectos, o de otras causas que no 
son defectos de materiales o de fabricación. Para los detalles completos de la garantía, por favor 
visite www.1more.com

Apreciamos Su Negocio
Sabemos que usted disfrutará de los nuevos Auriculares  de 1MORE tanto como nosotros.
En 1MORE, valoramos su satisfacción.
Si desea más detalles sobre este producto o cualquiera de nuestros otros productos, 
por favor visítenos en línea mediante el escaneo de los códigos QR a continuación.
Vaya a www.1more.com y regístrese para VIP, y 1MORE le servirá.

CE
Por medio de la presente, Tiinlab declara que el teléfono inalámbrico está en conformidad con 
los requisitos esenciales y las disposiciones pertinentes de la Directiva 2014/53/EU.

Carga

La luz LED del estuche de carga le indicará
los diferentes niveles de la batería: la luz roja 
avisa de batería baja, la luz naranja indica un 
nivel medio y la luz verde muestra una batería 
con toda la carga.

 Para cargar el estuche con cable tipo-C.

Coloque los audífonos en la 
ranura correcta. Cuando los 
audífonos estén cargando, 
se encenderá la luz roja.

La carga completa lleva alrededor 
de 1 horas. Una vez la carga se 
haya completado, la luz roja se 
apagará. 

 Para cargar los auriculares con el estuche.

Noti�cación sobre el nivel de batería
Noti�cación sobre el nivel de batería mientras está encendido:

 La noti�cación por voz en tiempo real sobre el nivel de 
     batería se escuchará cuando usted retire ambos audífonos 
     del estuche.

 Cuando los audífonos no estén en el estuche y apagados, 
     mantenga pulsados ambos botones simultáneamente 
     durante 2 segundos para encender la noti�cación del nivel 
     de batería en tiempo real.

Indicador LED del nivel de batería del estuche: 
cuando la batería del estuche esté demasiado 
baja, el indicador LED parpadeará en rojo una 
vez por segundo, parpadeando de forma 
alternada cada 1 segundo y haciéndolo unas 
10 veces.

Indicador LED de batería baja: cuando le quedan 
25-30 minutos de uso sin cargar la batería, 
escuchará "Batería baja" y el indicador LED 
parpadeará en rojo dos veces por segundo, 
parpadeando alternativamente cada 10 segundos.

Cuando se colocan los auriculares en el 
estuche de carga y el LED parpadea 10 
veces, cada vez durante 1 segundo y de 
forma alternada, esto indica que el estuche 
tiene poca batería, por tanto cargue primero
 el estuche.

Funciones de botones

Llamar

Reproducción

Contestar/Cortar llamada: doble pulsado
Rechazar: mantenga pulsado 2 segs.

Activar control por voz del teléf. móvil:
Pulse 3 veces si Bluetooth está encendido y no hay 
reproducción en curso

Vol+: pulsar botón derecho

Vol-: pulsar botón izquierdo

Reproducir/Pausar: doble pulsado en botón izquierdo o derecho

Pista siguiente: mantenga pulsado botón derecho 2 segs.

Pausa automática:
La reproducción se pausa automáticamente al retirar de los 
oídos

Pista anterior: mantenga pulsado botón izquierdo 2 segs.

Vol+: pulsar botón derecho

Vol-: pulsar botón izquierdo

* Dichas funciones pueden variar según el dispositivo de que se trate.

Cancelación activa de ruido y función de transparencia 
auditiva

* Dichas funciones están disponibles una vez ambos audífonos 
   hayan sido mutuamente emparejados. De utilizar por separado, 
   deberá implementar parte de la funcionalidad de selección de 
   pista y ajuste del volumen desde el teléf. móvil.

* Dichas funciones están disponibles una vez ambos audífonos hayan 
   sido mutuamente emparejados. De utilizar por separado, deberá 
   implementar parte de la funcionalidad de selección de pista y ajuste 
   del volumen desde el teléf. móvil.

* Dichas funciones están disponibles para cualquiera de los 
   auriculares una vez ambos hayan sido mutuamente emparejados.

Funciones extra
1. Si no fuera posible emparejar normalmente los auriculares mientras están encendidos.
    Abra el estuche, pulse ligeramente 3 veces el botón de emparejamiento ubicado en el estuche 
    a �n de iniciar la búsqueda de emparejamiento del audífono izquierdo y derecho.
2. Para desvincular el teléfono móvil:
    Coloque ambos audífonos en el estuche y a continuación mantenga pulsado el botón de 
    emparejamiento ubicado en el estuche unos 8 segundos.
3. Actualización OTA del �rmware: se puede realizar en sincronización con la aplicación 1MORE 
    Music siempre que los auriculares izquierdo y derecho hayan sido emparejados entre sí por 
    Bluetooth.

Funciones desactivadas

Estos auriculares incluyen 2 niveles de funciones ANC (cancelación activa de ruido) y Pass-through 
(transparencia auditiva) para una experiencia auditiva más placentera en diferentes tipos de escenarios 
sonoros. Para activarlas, toque dos veces la super�cie del audífono (izquierdo o derecho) con la punta 
de sus dedos para alternar entre los diferentes ajustes. 

Doble toque  ANC Nivel 2

 ANC Nivel 1

Bluetooth encendido

Pass-Through

Componentes incluidos

Auriculares × 1 par
Estuche de carga x 1

Manual de usuario x 1

Argollas de silicona x 3 pares 
(XS/S/L)

Cable de carga tipo-C x 1

Bolsa portátil x 1

Estuche de carga Audífono izquierdo

Contactos 
de carga

Sensor infrarrojo Audífonos de silicona

Argolla

Botón funcional

Micrófono

Para ruidos ambientales
Micrófono

Auriculares

Colocación

Reemplazar

Audífono derecho

Botón de emparejamiento

LED 

Encendido

Para encender: Mantener pulsado el botón por 2 
segundos. La luz azul se encenderá por 1 segundo, 
indicando así el encendido. 

Para apagar: Mantener pulsado el botón derecho 
durante 4 segundos. La luz roja se encenderá por 1 
segundo, indicando así el apagado. 

Emparejamiento de los audífonos
Existen dos mecanismos para emparejar los audífonos:
1. Ambos audífonos están en el estuche (con la batería). Abra el estuche 
    y los audífonos se emparejarán automáticamente. 
2. Retire ambos audífonos del estuche y encienda. Si los enciende 
    simultáneamente, se emparejarán automáticamente. 

Emparejar los auriculares con un equipo de Bluetooth 
Para conectar con su dispositivo, la primera vez que los utilice, encienda 
sus auriculares para ingresar al modo de emparejamiento. Las luces roja 
y azul del audífono Primario se alternarán parpadeando. De no 
emparejarlos con ningún dispositivo en 3 minutos, los auriculares se 
apagarán.   
* Tras emparejar satisfactoriamente por primera vez, de allí en más los 
   auriculares se conectarán con su dispositivo automáticamente. 
Para saltar al dispositivo emparejado previamente y emparejarlo con uno 
nuevo, vuelva a colocar los auriculares en el estuche, luego mantenga 
pulsado el botón del estuche durante 2 segundos para volver a entrar en 
el modo de emparejamiento. 
* Dichas funciones están disponibles en modo individual, pero también 
   se les puede implementar en modo estéreo. 

Alternar entre Primario/Secundario con 
el auricular izquierdo/derecho

El ajuste predeterminado de los auriculares consiste en el derecho como 
primario y el izquierdo como secundario. Siendo el primario, el auricular 
derecho se conectará automáticamente con su dispositivo, mientras que 
el izquierdo se conectará con el derecho (siempre que tenga el mismo 
nivel de batería).             
1. El auricular izquierdo se cambiará a Primario cuando el nivel de batería 
    del auricular izquierdo sea un 30 % mayor que el del derecho. 
2. Si el Primario quedara en algún momento fuera de alcance del 
    dispositivo conectado, el Secundario se cambiará a Primario e iniciará 
    el modo de emparejamiento para conectarse con su dispositivo. El que 
    anteriormente era Primario ingresará al modo de emparejamiento 
    izquierdo y derecho. 

Si los auriculares están encendidos:
1. Cuando los audífonos estén colocados en el estuche de carga con la batería.
2. Cuando los audífonos se retiren del estuche y no sean utilizados o colocados 
    durante 3 minutos. 
*  Dichas funciones están disponibles para cualquiera de los auriculares sea que esté en 
   modo individual o estéreo. 

Los auriculares entran en modo de espera (standby):

La carga completa lleva 
alrededor de 2 horas. 

 "ANC On"

"Pass-Through On"

"Doodoo"
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Audífonos de silicona x 3 pares
 (S/M/L)

Audífonos de silicona x 3 pares
 (XS/S/L)



Apprezziamo Il Tuo Affare
I prodotti 1MORE sono garantiti esenti di difetti di materiale e di realizzazione per il periodo di una 
anno dalla data dell'acquisto originario al dettaglio, quando usati nel rispetto del manuale d'uso 
1MORE. Nell'ambito di tale garanzia, il vostro reclamo può essere indirizzato a 1MORE, anche se 
avete acquistato il prodotto presso una terza parte autorizzata. Durante il periodo di garanzia, 
la 1MORE, a sua unica discrezione, riparerà o sostituirà il pezzo originale, le parti difettose o 
emetterà un rimborso del prezzo originale del dispositivo. Tale garanzia non include i danni risultanti 
da incidenti, o da uso, manutenzione o riparazione impropri o da altri cause che non siano difetti 
del materiale o della realizzazione.
Per ulteriori dettagli di garanzia, si prega di visitare il sito www.1more.com

Vi siamo grati per l'acquisto effettuato
Sappiamo che vi godrete le nuove cuf�e 1MORE e le apprezzerete quanto le apprezziamo noi. 
Se desiderate dettagli su questo o altri prodotti della gamma 1MORE potete visitare il nostro sito 
on-line tramite la scansione del codice QR. Nel sito www.1more.com potrete registrarvi come 
VIP e 1MORE vi tratterà come tale.

CE
Con la presente Tiinlab dichiara, che cuf�a senza �li è conforme ai requisiti essenziali e relative 
disposizioni della direttiva 2014/53/EU.

Ricarica

La luce LED della custodia di ricarica indicherà 
il diverso stato della batteria: luce rossa indica 
batteria scarica, luce arancione indica batteria 
media e luce verde indica batteria carica.

 Ricaricare la custodia con cavo di tipo C.

Posizionare gli auricolari nello 
slot corretto. La luce rossa 
indicherà quando gli auricolari 
si stanno caricando.

La ricarica completa richiederà 
circa 1 ore. Lo spegnimento della 
luce rossa indica che la carica è 
completa.

 Per caricare le cuf�e con la custodia.

Noti�che di stato della batteria
Noti�ca di stato della batteria all'accensione:
(1) La noti�ca vocale per lo stato della batteria in tempo reale 
     verrà ascoltata quando si rimuovono entrambi gli auricolari  
     L e R dalla custodia.
(2) Quando gli auricolari non sono nella custodia e sono spenti, 
     tenere premuti i pulsanti contemporaneamente per 2 secondi 
     per accenderli e attivare la noti�ca della batteria in tempo 
     reale. 

Indicatore LED per lo stato della batteria della 
custodia: quando la batteria della custodia è 
troppo scarica, l'indicatore LED lampeggerà in 
rosso una volta al secondo, lampeggiando 
alternativamente per 1 secondo per 10 volte.

Indicatore LED di batteria scarica: quando 
rimangono 25-30 minuti di utilizzo, si sentirà 
"Batteria scarica" e l'indicatore LED lampeggerà 
in rosso due volte al secondo, in modo alternato 
ogni 10 secondi.

Quando le cuf�e vengono inserite nella 
custodia di ricarica e il LED lampeggia 
1 volta per 1 secondo in 1 intervallo per 
10 volte, ciò signi�ca che la custodia ha 
la batteria scarica; si prega di ricaricare 
prima la custodia.

Funzioni di tasso 

Chiamata

Riproduzione

Rispondere/Terminare la chiamata: fare doppio clic
Ri�utare: tenere premuto per 2 secondi

Attivare il controllo vocale del cellulare:
Fare clic 3 volte quando il Bluetooth è attivo e in assenza 
di riproduzione 

Vol +: fare clic sul pulsante destro

Vol-: fare clic sul pulsante sinistro

Riproduzione/Pausa: doppio clic sul pulsante Sinistro o Destro

Traccia successiva: tenere premuto il tasto destro per 2 secondi

Pausa Automatica:
Pausa automatica della riproduzione quando si stacca dalle 
orecchie

Traccia precedente: tenere premuto il tasto sinistro per 2 secondi

Vol +: fare clic sul pulsante destro

Vol-: fare clic sul pulsante sinistro

* Le funzioni sopra riportate possono variare a seconda del dispositivo.

Cancellazione attiva del rumore e funzione Pass-through

* Le funzioni sopra sono disponibili dopo aver abbinato gli auricolari 
   sinistro e destro. Se utilizzati separatamente, parte delle funzioni 
   di selezione del brano e regolazione del volume devono essere 
   implementate sul cellulare.

* Le funzioni sopra sono disponibili dopo che L e R sono abbinati tra 
   loro. Se utilizzati separatamente, parte delle funzioni di selezione del 
   brano e regolazione del volume devono essere implementate sul 
   cellulare.

* Le funzioni di cui sopra sono disponibili per entrambi gli auricolari 
  dopo aver accoppiato gli auricolari sinistro e destro.

Funzioni extra
1. Se le cuf�e non sono in grado di accoppiarsi normalmente all'accensione. Aprire la custodia, 
    cliccare rapidamente sul pulsante di associazione nella custodia per 3 volte per cercare 
    inizialmente l'associazione sinistra e destra.
2. Per disabbinare il cellulare:Inserire sia L che R nella custodia, quindi tenere premuto il pulsante 
    di associazione nella custodia per 8 secondi. 
3. Aggiornamento �rmware OTA: può essere eseguito in modo sincrono con l'APP 1MORE 
    Music quando le cuf�e sinistra e destra Bluetooth sono abbinate tra loro.

 Funzioni disattivate

Queste cuf�e includono 2 livelli di ANC e funzioni Pass-through per un'esperienza di ascolto 
confortevole in diversi ambienti rumorosi. Per attivarli, toccare due volte la super�cie dell'auricolare 
(sinistro o destro) con la punta delle dita per passare tra le diverse impostazioni.

Doppio-Tocco ANC Level 2

ANC Livello 1

Attivazione Bluetooth

Pass-through

Contenuto della confezione

Cuf�e x 1 paio
Custodia di ricarica x 1

Guida all'uso × 1

Manopole in silicone × 3 paia
(XS/S/L)

Cavo di ricarica di tipo C × 1

Custodia per il trasporto × 1

Custodia di ricarica Auricolare sinistro

Pin di ricarica

Sensore a infrarossi Auricolari in silicone

Gancio ad O

Pulsante funzionale

Microfono

per i rumori ambientali 
Microfono 

Cuf�e

Posizionamento

Sostituzione

Auricolare destro

Pulsante di associazione

LED 

Alimentazione

Accensione Tenere premuto il tasto per 2 secondi. 
La luce blu si illuminerà per 1 secondo, indicando 
che l'alimentazione è accesa.

Spegnimento Tenere premuto il tasto destro per 4 
secondi. La luce rossa si illuminerà per 1 secondo, 
indicando che l'alimentazione è spenta.

Abbinamento degli Auricolari
Esistono due modi per abbinare gli auricolari:
1. Entrambi gli auricolari sono nella custodia (con batteria). Basta aprire la 
    custodia e gli auricolari si abbineranno automaticamente.
2. Estrarre entrambi gli auricolari dalla custodia e accenderli, se accesi 
    contemporaneamente, si abbineranno automaticamente.

Accoppiamento Bluetooth al dispositivo
Per connettersi al proprio dispositivo al primo utilizzo, accendere le cuf�e 
per accedere alla modalità di abbinamento, le luci rossa e blu 
dell'auricolare Primario lampeggeranno alternativamente. Le cuf�e si 
spengono se non associate a un dispositivo entro 3 minuti.
* Dopo il primo abbinamento riuscito, le cuf�e si collegheranno 
   automaticamente al dispositivo.
Per saltare dispositivo precedentemente associato e abbinarne uno 
nuovo, si prega di mettere gli auricolari nella custodia, quindi tenere 
premuto il pulsante sulla custodia per 2 secondi per accedere 
nuovamente alla modalità di abbinamento.
* Le funzioni sopra sono disponibili in modalità individuale e possono 
  anche essere implementate in modalità Stereo.

Commutazione  Primario / Secondario 
tra auricolare sinistro e destro

L'impostazione prede�nita degli auricolari è Destro come Primario e Sinistro 
come Secondario. Come Primario, l'auricolare destro si connetterà 
automaticamente al proprio dispositivo, mentre l'auricolare sinistro si 
connetterà a quello destro (in caso di identico livello della batteria).  
1. L'auricolare sinistro passa a Primario quando il livello della batteria 
    dell'auricolare sinistro è superiore del 30% rispetto a quello destro.
2. Se il Primario esce dalla portata del dispositivo collegato, il Secondario 
    passerà a Primario e avvierà la modalità di abbinamento per connettersi 
    al dispositivo. Il Primario precedente entrerà in modalità di abbinamento 
    Sinistra e Destra.

Le cuf�e sono accese:
1. Quando gli auricolari vengono inseriti nella custodia di ricarica con la batteria
2. Quando gli auricolari vengono rimossi dalla custodia e non utilizzati o indossati per 3 minuti.
* Le funzioni di cui sopra sono disponibili per gli auricolari in modalità individuale o stereo.

Le cuf�e entrano in modalità standby:

La ricarica completa 
richiederà circa 2 ore.

 "ANC On"

"Pass-Through On"

"Doodoo"

IT

IT

IT

IT

IT

Auricolari in silicone × 3 paia
 (S/M/L)

Auricolari in silicone × 3 paia
 (XS/S/L)



* Вышеуказанные функции могут отличаться в зависимости от устройства.

②

Наушники

：
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* Вышеуказанные функции могут отличаться в зависимости от устройства.
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